J1
ACCESSORIES
Section J Index
Data Subjec t To Change Wi thout Not ice
General
JIC & NEMA Swing-out Panel Kits ...........J2
Print Pocket ............................................J3

straps and block strips by part num-
ber shown below
How To Order
• Each enclosure requires one bracket
assembly plus the desired number of
terminal straps. The bracket assembly
and the terminal straps must be
ordered separately
• To select the correct terminal strap,
determine whether the terminal straps
will be mounted parallel to the height
or width dimension. Specify the
number of straps desired, checking
usable space for enclosure ordered
• To select the correct bracket assembly,
determine whether the bracket will
be mounted parallel to height or
width dimension of enclosure. Refer
to chart and specify correct bracket
by catalog number. One bracket is
needed for each row of collar studs
parallel to the brackets
Bracket
Section X-X
Terminal
Strap
Terminal
Block
Strip
WA0808JTMA
Data Subjec t To Change Wi thout Not ice
J9GENERAL ENCLOSURE ACCESSORIES
TERMINAL KIT ASSEMBLIES, BLOCKS AND STRIPS
FEATURES-SPECIFICATIONS
TERMINAL KIT ASSEM-
BLIES AND STRAPS FOR
NEMA TYPE 4, 12 AND 13
ENCLOSURES
• Provide strong, versatile and easily-
installed terminal block mounting
supports
• For use on extra large NEMA Type
1, 4 or 12 and large JIC enclosures
• Each bracket assembly consists of
two or three brackets which mount
on enclosure collar studs
• Mounting straps can be positioned
anywhere along the brackets and
are held in place by spring locking
nuts, making wiring easy and pro-
viding for the addition of more
straps at a later date
• Standard finish in white polyester
powder
• Brackets may be installed parallel
to height or width dimension. Each
enclosure requires one bracket
assembly and the desired number
of terminal straps
CATALOG NUMBER NUMBER OF BRACKETS BRACKET LENGTH FOR ENCLOSURE WIDTH
WA12NTMA2 2 9.00 (229) 12.00 (305)
WA16NTMA2 2 13.00 (330) 16.00 (406)
WA20NTMA2 2 17.00 (432) 20.00 (508)
WA24NTMA2 2 21.00 (533) 24.00 (610)
WA24NTMA3 3 21.00 (533) 24.00 (610)
BRACKET ASSEMBL IES FOR NEMA 4, 12 , AND 13 ENCLOSURES – BRACKET ASSEMBLY
CATALOG NUMBER NUMBER OF STRAPS A B FOR ENCLOSURE WIDTH
WA12T 1 9.00 (229) 7.75 (197) 12.00 (305)
WA16T 1 13.00 (330) 11.75 (298) 16.00 (406)
WA20T 1 17.00 (432) 15.38 (391) 20.00 (508)
WA24T 1 21.00 (533) 19.75 (502) 24.00 (610)
WA30T 1 27.00 (686) 25.75 (654) 30.00 (762)